
 

Completed Projects Reference Sheet 

Please accept these recent projects that you may contact for references. This group of professionals may 
respond more efficiently to emails rather than phone calls. However, you are welcome to phone them if 
that is your preference.  

Municipalities 

 City of Boynton Beach – Frankie Lazo – Parks & Recreation Manager – 561-564-682 

lazof@bbfl.us – 2021- Basketball Court Resurfacing at Sara Sims Park. 

 City of Coral Springs – Seth Sheitmeyer – Parks & Recreation - 954-551-9224 
sheitmeyer@coralsprings.org. 2021 - Basketball, Tennis Court, Pickleball Court Resurfacing at 
various parks. 

 City of Doral – Lazaro Quintero- Assistant Parks & Recreation Director- 305-593-6600  
lazaro.Quintero@cityofdoral.com  Pickleball Court Striping at Doral Legacy Park. 

 City of Palm Beach Gardens -Michael Hammock -Operations Manager -561-804-7048 
mhammock@pbgfl.com  2020 –Tennis Court Resurfacing at Oaks Park - Resurfaced 4 Basketball 
Courts at Marisol Park. 

 City Of Palm Beach Gardens- Andrew Keller-Operations – 561-804-7048  akeller@pbgfl.com 
2022- Basketball & Pickleball Courts at Joseph R. Russo Athletic Complex 

 City of Parkland – Bruno Battel- Parks & Recreation – 954-753-5040- bbattel@cityofparkland.org 
2020 / 2021- Basketball Court Resurfacing at Pine Trails Park – Basketball Goal Replacement / 
Installation at Pine Trails Park and Terramar Park. 

 Greater Boca Raton Beach & Park District - Melissa Dawson -Facilities Manager -561-706-5677 
mdawson@mybocaparks.org  –2019- Resurfaced 18 Tennis Courts at Patch Reef Park. 

 Village of North Palm Beach -Stephen Poh-Director of Parks & Recreation -561-904-2128  
spoh@village-npb.org  - 2021- Basketball Court Striping, Backboard Replacement at Community 
Center.  

 Village of Palm Springs -Garrett Pearson-Program Supervisor -561-434-5111- gpearson@vpsfl.org 
2021 -Tennis Court Resurfacing at Village Athletics Center. 

 Village of Tequesta – Greg Corbitt –Director of Parks & Recreation – 561-768-0473 
gcorbitt@tequesta.org – 2021- Tennis / Pickleball Court Renovations & Resurfacing including 
Fence Replacement at Tequesta Park. 

 

 

 



HOA’s 

 Canalakes HOA – Patrick Morris- Board Member - patrick.morris@gmail.com -2021- Tennis Court 
Resurfacing. 

 Captiva POA - Martin Deiser – Property Manager - 561-213-1742- admin@solidrockpm.us -
2021Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 Old Cutler Lakes by the Bay – Tara Walker – Property Manager – 305-232-0354 
tara.walker@fsresidential.com -2021- Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 Rialto HOA- Blakely Richards – Property Manager-561-334-1327 
brichards@campbellproperty.com – Basketball, Tennis Court Resurfacing- 2022 

 Spanish Lakes- Steve Rodriguez – Area Director of Operations - 772-985-4758 
wbcsteve@spanishlakes.com – 2019 / 2021- Tennis, Pickleball, Shuffleboard Court Resurfacing. 

 Smith Farm Master Association – Michele Barkman- Property Manager – 561-641-6300 
sfpmgr@smithfarm.org – 2021 – Basketball Resurfacing. 

 The Crossing of Boynton Beach – Chris Serens- Property Manager – 561-641-8554 
cserens@grsmgt.com – 2021 – Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 

Multifamily Homes 
 

 Club Lake Pointe- Olen Properties – John Sessions – Property Services Manager – 954-752-
6678 jsessions@olenliving.com – 2020- Tennis Courts Resurfacing 

 Club Mira Lago- Olen Properties - John Sessions – Property Services Manager – 954-752-6678 
jsessions@olenliving.com – 2020- Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 Crosswynde - ESG Kullen- Aubree Linsmeier – Construction Analysis – 813-260-0306 
Alinsmeier@esgkullen.com – 2021 Tennis Court converted to Pickleball Court. 

 IMT Boynton Beach- Stacy Demers 561-270-1742 stacy.demers@imtresidential.com  
Fencing Repairs / Replacements, Bench Installation. 2022 

 Mizner Court – Francisco Alvez- Property Manager – 561-997-0096 
miznercourtmgr@lincolnapts.com – 2020- Tennis Court Resurfacing 

 Pembroke Cove- Scully Company -Jill Greco- Regional Manager- 954-917-2911 
jgreco@scullycompany.com – 2021- Basketball Court Repair & Resurfacing 

 Villa D’Estes – Michelle Rashlich- Property Manager- 561-637-7880 
villasdestemgr@lincolnapts.com – 2021- Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

Houses of Worship 

 Real Life Church- Billy Cole- Pastor-954-647-2960 pastorbillycole@aol.com -2020 Basketball 
Court Construction. 

 Saint Joseph’s Episcopal Church & School – Jamie Veccia- Administrator - 561-732-2045  
jveccia@sjsonline.org – 2021- Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 Trinity Lutheran Church- Ted Gross-Director- 970-749-0444 tgross@trinitydelray.org  
2020- Basketball Court Resurfacing.  

 West Park Baptist Church- Christopher Lewis- Pastor - 561-495-2107- 
westparkbaptisikids@yahoo.com – 2021- Basketball Court Striping.  

 St. Vincent De Paul Regional Seminary – David Henry – 561-732-4424 dhenry@svdp.edu – 2022 
Tennis Court Resurfacing 

 Shirdi Sai Center of South Florida – Rajesh Surve- 561-703-4505 rajeshsurve@yahoo.com -
2022 New Construction, Basketball Court 
 



 
 

Schools  
 Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School – Michael Fishkind- Project Manager 

mfishkind@dstephenson.com – 2020- Basketball / Volleyball Court Surfacing and Equipment. 
 Ransom Everglades Middle School- Corey Goff- Project Manager – 305-986-9232-

cgoff@ransomeverglades.org  – 2020- Basketball Court Resurfacing. 
 Rosarian Academy- Bluewater Builders, Inc. – Kevin Nixon- Project Manager – 954-753-7233 

knixon@bluewaterbuilders.cc – 2020- Basketball & Pickleball Improvements 
 Silver Lakes Elementary- Rich Atzert- Account Representative- 954-299-6114 

rich@atlanticsouthernpaving.com – 2021 Tennis Court Resurfacing  
 Saint Ann’s School – Ron St Martin- Principal- 239-777-3803 rstmartin@stann.net 

2020- Basketball Court Resurfacing. 
 

Private Residences 
 

 Fisher Residence – Barry Fisher- Home Owner- barry@thebelvederegroup.net  
2021- Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 Frank Residence – David & Marion Frank- Home Owners- welliworld@att.net   
2021- Tennis Court Resurfacing. 

 Kerns Residence – Anthony Kerns- Home Owner- askerns@bellsouth.net   
2020- Basketball Court, Flex Court Sport Tiles. 

 Letchinger Residence – Jim Letchinger- Home Owner- jim@jdlcorp.com   
2021- Pickleball Court Resurfacing 

 Michel Residence – Mary Michel- Home Owner marymichel7845@gmail.com    
2021Tennis Court Resurfacing 

 Sass Residence – Jennifer Sass- Home Owner jennifer.sass11@gmail.com    
2022 Basketball Court Resurfacing 
 
 
 
 

Thank you in advance for the respect and privacy of these willing references. If you have any trouble 
contacting them, please feel free to contact me. 

Patricia Hoersch, Owner / President 


